
Saint Michael's (6-4-1, 3-3-0) -vs- Bentley (6-1-1, 4-0-0)
10/11/2025 at Waltham, MA (Bentley Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 10/11/2025
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Bentley Soccer Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Michael's 0 1 1
Bentley 2 2 4

Saint Michael's 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Smith, Garrett 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Weldon, Liam 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Macias-Cazorla, Alvaro 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 5 Aplicano, Diego 0 0 0 0 73
FWD 9 Andrews, Jack 0 0 0 0 55
MID 10 Miralles, Xolo 3 0 0 0 90
FWD 12 Ahmed, Muntasir 1 0 0 0 29

17 Schwalbe-Goodwin, Lucas 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 19 Butler, Marshall 1 1 0 0 29

23 McGee, Ian 0 0 0 0 41
37 Salamanca Lopez, Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
7 Penin, Mikel 0 0 0 0 35

FWD 8 Riby-Williams, Ronnie 0 0 0 0 61
MID 11 Noci, Ryan 0 0 0 0 61
DEF 15 Burnham, Yihun 0 0 0 0 5
MID 22 Lopez, Iago 1 1 0 0 21

26 Mocarski, Alex 1 1 1 0 49
MID 28 Clark, Bennett 0 0 0 0 52
DEF 39 Napoletano, Anthony 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 10 4 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Smith, Garrett 90:00 4 4

Totals 4 4

Bentley 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Hall, Cam 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Hammond, Wynn 0 0 0 0 62
MID 7 Veloria, Logan 0 0 0 0 58
MID 8 Haikal, Michael 0 0 0 0 38
MID 11 Spitznagle, Zach 1 1 1 0 83
FWD 12 Drahos, Lukas 6 5 2 1 38
MID 13 Cagno, Michael 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 21 Mollenhauer, Luke 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 23 Page, Mathieu 0 0 0 0 70
DEF 27 Gouvin, Michael 0 0 0 1 83
MID 34 Pollard, Daimon 2 2 1 0 73

Substitutes
DEF 2 MacKinnon, Owen 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 4 Pasiakos, Alexander 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 9 McManus, Wil 0 0 0 0 14
MID 10 Santos, Antonio 1 0 0 0 63
DEF 14 Atkinson, James 0 0 0 0 7
MID 17 Monteiro, Lucas 0 0 0 0 17
MID 18 Higgins, Parker 0 0 0 0 52
MID 19 Botta, Enzo 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 20 Bride, Finn 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 25 Lorne, Jayden 0 0 0 0 5
MID 26 Burns, Garrett 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 11 8 4 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hall, Cam 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Michael's 4 6 10
Bentley 7 4 11

Saves By Period
Saint Michael's 3 1 4
Bentley 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Michael's 1 1 2
Bentley 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
Saint Michael's 8 3 11
Bentley 4 6 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
03:20 BEN Daimon Pollard GOAL by BEN Pollard, Daimon.

11:46 BEN Zach Spitznagle Lukas Drahos
GOAL by BEN Spitznagle, Zach Assist by
Drahos, Lukas.

48:22 BEN Lukas Drahos Michael Gouvin
GOAL by BEN Drahos, Lukas Assist by Gouvin,
Michael.

52:02 BEN Lukas Drahos GOAL by BEN Drahos, Lukas.
89:32 SMC Alex Mocarski GOAL by SMC Mocarski, Alex.



Cautions and Ejections: 11:19 (YELLOW), #7 Logan Veloria (BEN)   28:28 (YELLOW), #10 Antonio Santos (BEN)   47:27 (YELLOW), #11
Zach Spitznagle (BEN)   54:40 (YELLOW), #23 Mathieu Page (BEN)   56:00 (YELLOW), #12 Muntasir Ahmed (SMC)   89:26 (YELLOW), #14
James Atkinson (BEN)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BEN Hall, Cam at goalie for Bentley
00:00 SMC Smith, Garrett at goalie for Saint Michael's
01:13 SMC Corner kick [01:13].
01:56 SMC Foul on Saint Michael's.
03:20 BEN GOAL by BEN Pollard, Daimon.

Saint Michael's 0, Bentley 1
03:47 BEN Shot by BEN Pollard, Daimon, bottom center, saved by Smith, Garrett.
05:15 BEN Corner kick [05:15].
05:46 BEN Shot by BEN Mollenhauer, Luke, out top.
06:47 BEN Foul on Bentley.
07:17 SMC Foul on Saint Michael's.
08:48 SMC Foul on Saint Michael's.
10:03 BEN Foul on Bentley.
10:31 SMC Shot by SMC Butler, Marshall, bottom left, saved by Hall, Cam.
11:19 BEN Yellow card on BEN Veloria, Logan.
11:46 BEN GOAL by BEN Spitznagle, Zach Assist by Drahos, Lukas.

Saint Michael's 0, Bentley 2
12:04 BEN Shot by BEN Drahos, Lukas, bottom right, saved by Smith, Garrett.
13:25 SMC Offside against Saint Michael's.
16:17 SMC SMC substitution: Lopez, Iago for Schwalbe-Goodwin, Lucas.
16:21 SMC Offside against Saint Michael's.
17:28 BEN Corner kick [17:28].
20:21 BEN Foul on Bentley.
21:08 BEN Shot by BEN Drahos, Lukas, bottom center, saved by Smith, Garrett.
21:35 SMC Shot by SMC Lopez, Iago, bottom left, saved by Hall, Cam.
22:48 SMC Foul on Saint Michael's.
23:49 SMC Foul on Saint Michael's.
25:00 BEN Shot by BEN Drahos, Lukas, out right.
26:05 BEN BEN substitution: Santos, Antonio for Cagno, Michael.
27:01 SMC Shot by SMC Miralles, Xolo.
28:19 SMC SMC substitution: Penin, Mikel for Andrews, Jack.
28:19 SMC SMC substitution: Riby-Williams, Ronnie for Ahmed, Muntasir.
28:19 SMC SMC substitution: Noci, Ryan for Butler, Marshall.
28:28 BEN Yellow card on BEN Santos, Antonio.
28:35 SMC Offside against Saint Michael's.
30:10 SMC Foul on Saint Michael's.
33:20 BEN Offside against Bentley.
37:42 BEN BEN substitution: MacKinnon, Owen for Haikal, Michael.
37:42 BEN BEN substitution: Higgins, Parker for Drahos, Lukas.
37:42 BEN BEN substitution: Bride, Finn for Page, Mathieu.
37:42 SMC SMC substitution: Clark, Bennett for Lopez, Iago.
38:12 BEN Foul on Bentley.
40:05 SMC SMC substitution: Mocarski, Alex for McGee, Ian.
40:49 SMC Shot by SMC Weldon, Liam, out top right.
42:08 BEN Corner kick [42:08].
44:42 SMC Foul on Saint Michael's.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SMC

FOR SMC: , #0 Smith, Garrett, #2 Weldon, Liam, #4 Macias-Cazorla, Alvaro, #5 Aplicano, Diego, #7 Penin, Mikel,
#10 Miralles, Xolo, #8 Riby-Williams, Ronnie, #28 Clark, Bennett, #11 Noci, Ryan, #26 Mocarski, Alex, #37
Salamanca Lopez, Rodrigo.

45:00 BEN

FOR BEN: , #1 Hall, Cam, #5 Hammond, Wynn, #7 Veloria, Logan, #2 MacKinnon, Owen, #11 Spitznagle, Zach, #18
Higgins, Parker, #10 Santos, Antonio, #21 Mollenhauer, Luke, #20 Bride, Finn, #27 Gouvin, Michael, #34 Pollard,
Daimon.

47:27 BEN Yellow card on BEN Spitznagle, Zach.
48:22 BEN GOAL by BEN Drahos, Lukas Assist by Gouvin, Michael.

Saint Michael's 0, Bentley 3
48:57 BEN Foul on Bentley.
50:42 BEN Shot by BEN Drahos, Lukas, bottom center, saved by Smith, Garrett.



51:00 SMC Shot by SMC Miralles, Xolo, out top.
52:02 BEN GOAL by BEN Drahos, Lukas.

Saint Michael's 0, Bentley 4
51:44 SMC Foul on Saint Michael's.
52:23 BEN Foul on Bentley.
53:14 BEN Foul on Bentley.
53:29 SMC Shot by SMC Miralles, Xolo, out top.
54:40 BEN Yellow card on BEN Page, Mathieu.
55:10 BEN Foul on Bentley.
55:27 SMC Shot by SMC Ahmed, Muntasir, out top.
56:00 SMC Yellow card on SMC Ahmed, Muntasir.
56:12 SMC Foul on Saint Michael's.
56:24 BEN Offside against Bentley.
57:25 BEN BEN substitution: Page, Mathieu for Veloria, Logan.
57:28 BEN Corner kick [57:28].
61:22 BEN BEN substitution: McManus, Wil for Hammond, Wynn.
63:14 SMC SMC substitution: Andrews, Jack for Penin, Mikel.
64:08 BEN Corner kick [64:08].
65:39 BEN Offside against Bentley.
69:10 SMC Corner kick [69:10].
70:35 BEN Shot by BEN Santos, Antonio, out top.
71:02 BEN Foul on Bentley.
72:31 BEN BEN substitution: Monteiro, Lucas for Pollard, Daimon.
72:31 SMC SMC substitution: Burnham, Yihun for Aplicano, Diego.
73:34 BEN BEN substitution: Burns, Garrett for Bride, Finn.
75:17 BEN BEN substitution: Bride, Finn for Monteiro, Lucas.
75:44 BEN BEN substitution: Monteiro, Lucas for McManus, Wil.
76:35 BEN Offside against Bentley.
78:00 SMC SMC substitution: Napoletano, Anthony for Burnham, Yihun.
80:31 SMC Foul on Saint Michael's.
82:09 BEN BEN substitution: Pasiakos, Alexander for Spitznagle, Zach.
82:09 BEN BEN substitution: Atkinson, James for Gouvin, Michael.
84:48 BEN BEN substitution: Botta, Enzo for MacKinnon, Owen.
84:48 BEN BEN substitution: Lorne, Jayden for Bride, Finn.
85:07 BEN Offside against Bentley.
85:21 BEN Offside against Bentley.
87:40 SMC Shot by SMC Macias-Cazorla, Alvaro, bottom center, saved by Hall, Cam.
88:39 SMC Shot by SMC Cisse, Aliou, out top.
89:26 BEN Yellow card on BEN Atkinson, James.
89:32 SMC GOAL by SMC Mocarski, Alex.

Saint Michael's 1, Bentley 4
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


